

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrI(A)(D) No. 3/2026

CrI(M) No. 40/2026

Avtaar Chand

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K through P/S Zadibal

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

30.01.2026

Issue notice to respondent returnable within a period of two weeks.

Dasti service is also permitted.

Registry to summon the Nominal Roll of appellant from the Jail
Superintendent, Kotbalwal Jammu.

List on 17.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

30.01.2026

Manzoor