

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**Cr1A(D) 3/2026  
Cr1M(40/2026)**

**Avtaar Chand.**

**...Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of Through Police  
Station Zadibal.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

12.03.2026

List this case for consideration on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

12.03.2026

"HAMID"

