

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

Cr1A(D) 3/2026
Cr1M(40/2026)

Avtaar Chand.

...Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

**Union Territory Through Police
Station Zadibal.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

23.03.2026

- 01.** There is no representation on behalf of the parties.
- 02.** In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
- 03.** List again on 1st April, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

23.03.2026

"HAMID"